      PL611-01
                           Programmable ClockTM
Micre l Inc.  • 2180 Fortune Dr ive • San Jose,  CA 95131 • USA • tel  +1(408) 944 -0800 • fax +1(408) 474-1000 • www.micrel .com Rev.01/20/12 Page 1
FEATURES
 Advanced programmable PLL design
 Very low Jitter and Phase Noise (30-70ps Pk-Pk typical)
 Up to 3 programmable outputs
 Output frequency up to 200MHz  CMOS.

                           Programmable ClockTM
Micre l Inc.  • 2180 Fortune Dr ive • San Jose,  CA 95131 • USA • tel  +1(408) 944 -0800 • fax +1(408) 474-1000 • www.micrel .com Rev.01/20/12 Page 6
ORDERING INFORMATION (GREEN PACKAGE COMPLIANT)
Micrel Inc., reserves the right to make changes in its products or specifications, or both at any time without notice. The information furnished by Micrel is believed to be accurate
and reliable.  However, Micrel makes no guarantee or warranty concerning the accuracy of said information and shall not be responsible for any loss or damage of whatever
nature resulting from the use of, or reliance upon this product.
LIFE SUPPORT POLICY :  Micre l’s products are not author ized for  use as cr itica l components in li fe  support  devices or systems wi thout the express
wri tten  approval of  the President  of Micre l Inc.
For part ordering, please contact our Sales Department:
2180 Fortune Drive, San Jose, CA 95131, USA
Tel: (408) 944-0800 Fax: (408) 474-1000
PART NUMBER
The order number for this device is a combination of the following:
Part number, Package type and Operating temperature range
PL611-01-XXX  X X X
Part Number
3 Digit  ID Code*
Package Type
M=MSOP-8L
S=SOP-8L
T-SOT23-6L
* Micrel will assign a unique 3-digit ID code for  each approved programmed part number.
Part / Order
Number
Marking Part / Order Number Marking Package Option
PL611-01-XXXMC C1XXX
LLL
PL611-01-XXXMI C1XXX
LLLI
8-Pin MSOP (Tube)
PL611-01-XXXMC-R PL611-01-XXXMI-R 8-Pin MSOP (Tape and Reel)
PL611-01-XXXSC P611-01
XXX
LLLLL
PL611-01-XXXSI P611-01
XXXI
LLLLL
8-Pin SOP (Tube)
PL611-01-XXXSC-R PL611-01-XXXSI-R 8-Pin SOP (Tape and Reel)
PL611-01-XXXTC C1XXX
LLL
PL611-01-XXXTI C1XXX
LLLI
6-Pin SOT-23 (Tape)
PL611-01-XXXTC-R PL611-01-XXXTI-R 6-Pin SOT-23 (Tape and Reel)
† Note: ‘XXX’ designates marking identifier that, at times, could be independent of the part  number.
           “LLL” and “LLLLL” means assembly from which lot number.
Shipping Option
T=Tube
R=Tape & Reel
Temperature Range
C=Commercial (0°C to 70°C)
I=Industrial (-40°C to 85°C)
Mouser Electronics
Authorized Distributor
Click to View Pricing, Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:
Microchip:
  PL611-01-N12MC  PL611-01-F93TC  PL611-01-N12MC-R  PL611-01-F93TC-R